
Old Westbury (4-12,2-4 Skyline) -vs- Purchase (5-11,3-4 Skyline)
01/17/26 at Purchase College, SUNY Gymnasium, Purchase, NY

 
 

 
 
Old Westbury 55

Purchase 74

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 65
Site: Purchase College, SUNY Gymnasium, Purchase, NY
Referees: Dale Lynch, Ryan Schupp, John Trotta

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Old Westbury 31 24 55
Purchase 30 44 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 King Jr.,Jermaine * 39 11-20 5-9 2-2 1-5 6 3 3 3 0 3 29
31 Akinwale,Imole * 37 6-13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 6 0 2 13
25 Thomas,Christian * 30 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 2 1 0 4
12 Ofori,Joel * 33 0-5 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 3 5 0 3 2
33 Balta,Yigit * 18 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2
23 Minton,Josh 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Sackor,Ahmad 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
14 Rosch Kouassi,Stephon 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 3 0 1 0
10 Taylor Jr.,Latimer 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
02 Rahman,Tyseer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-50 7-15 4-5 6-23 29 16 10 24 2 11 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86% 5-9   55.56% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 10-22   45.45% 2-6   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
Total 22-50   44.0% 7-15   46.7% 4-5   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Skeete,Trey * 34 6-6 4-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 4 0 3 16
05 Ward,Desmond * 36 4-11 3-7 4-4 2-6 8 2 4 5 0 8 15
10 Rollins,Ricky * 35 6-9 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 1 1 2 15
11 Western,Maurice * 37 3-14 0-6 5-7 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 2 11
13 Hunter,Chris * 37 4-6 1-2 2-3 1-3 4 0 5 4 0 0 11
15 Holzman,Sean 11 2-7 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
00 Zabala,Guillermo 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
02 Maldonado,Nate 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Paasch,Leo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
04 Ahmed,Mahir 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 11-26 13-16 11-23 34 11 17 17 1 17 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46% 4-14   28.57% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 15-30   50.00% 7-12   58.33% 7-8   87.50%
Total 25-56   44.6% 11-26   42.3% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Old Westbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purchase
19:46 MISS 3PTR by WARD,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by KING JR.,JERMAINE 19:29

19:29 STEAL  by WARD,DESMOND
FOUL  by KING JR.,JERMAINE 19:14

19:05 MISS 3PTR by WESTERN,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by KING JR.,JERMAINE --
MISS JUMPER by BALTA,YIGIT(in the paint) 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,TREY
18:26 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,DESMOND

-- ASSIST  by ROLLINS,RICKY
TURNOVER  by OFORI,JOEL 18:04

18:04 STEAL  by SKEETE,TREY
17:58 0-5 H 5 GOOD DUNK by ROLLINS,RICKY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKEETE,TREY
MISS LAYUP by OFORI,JOEL(in the paint) 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESMOND
17:43 TURNOVER  by WARD,DESMOND

STEAL  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 17:43
MISS 3PTR by AKINWALE,IMOLE 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RICKY
FOUL  by BALTA,YIGIT 17:31

17:31 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by ROLLINS,RICKY(fastbreak)
17:31 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by ROLLINS,RICKY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE 17:11 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by BALTA,YIGIT --

17:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:53 TURNOVER  by WESTERN,MAURICE

TURNOVER  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 16:36
16:36 STEAL  by SKEETE,TREY
16:31 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SKEETE,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KING JR.,JERMAINE(in the paint) 16:15 5-9 H 4
16:03 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,CHRIS

STEAL  by OFORI,JOEL 16:03
GOOD LAYUP by KING JR.,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:56 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by OFORI,JOEL --

15:42 TURNOVER  by WARD,DESMOND
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 15:20 9-9
ASSIST  by BALTA,YIGIT --

14:59 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,CHRIS
14:59 SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHRIS
14:59 SUB IN by MALDONADO,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by AKINWALE,IMOLE(in the paint) 14:46 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN --

14:24 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,DESMOND(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by AKINWALE,IMOLE(in the paint) 13:55 13-11 V 2

13:38 TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,NATE
MISS JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE(in the paint) 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,NATE
12:59 MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,NATE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by OFORI,JOEL(in the paint) 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESMOND
12:30 MISS 3PTR by WESTERN,MAURICE

-- REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,NATE
12:25 MISS LAYUP by MALDONADO,NATE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BALTA,YIGIT 12:25
REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL --



GOOD 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE 12:15 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by OFORI,JOEL --
FOUL  by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 11:57

11:57 SUB OUT by MALDONADO,NATE
11:57 SUB OUT by WARD,DESMOND
11:57 SUB OUT by WESTERN,MAURICE
11:57 SUB IN by HUNTER,CHRIS
11:57 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,SEAN
11:57 SUB IN by PAASCH,LEO
11:55 16-14 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SKEETE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BALTA,YIGIT 11:25
SUB IN by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 11:25
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 11:25
SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER 11:25

11:06 16-17 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SKEETE,TREY
-- ASSIST  by PAASCH,LEO

TURNOVER  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 10:34
10:34 STEAL  by ROLLINS,RICKY
10:21 TURNOVER  by SKEETE,TREY

STEAL  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 10:21
MISS JUMPER by KING JR.,JERMAINE 10:14
REBOUND OFF by KING JR.,JERMAINE --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RICKY
09:54 MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by KING JR.,JERMAINE --
GOOD JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE(in the paint) 09:36 18-17 V 1

09:18 MISS JUMPER by HOLZMAN,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING JR.,JERMAINE --
MISS JUMPER by OFORI,JOEL 08:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:57 SUB OUT by ROLLINS,RICKY
08:57 SUB OUT by PAASCH,LEO
08:57 SUB IN by WARD,DESMOND
08:57 SUB IN by WESTERN,MAURICE

MISS JUMPER by KING JR.,JERMAINE(in the paint) 08:50
REBOUND OFF by OFORI,JOEL --

08:48 FOUL  by SKEETE,TREY
MISS 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERN,MAURICE
SUB OUT by OFORI,JOEL 08:38
SUB IN by BALTA,YIGIT 08:38

08:36 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,CHRIS
STEAL  by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER 08:36

08:15 FOUL  by SKEETE,TREY
SUB OUT by BALTA,YIGIT 08:15
SUB IN by SACKOR,AHMAD 08:15
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:58

07:45 18-20 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,DESMOND
-- ASSIST  by SKEETE,TREY

TURNOVER  by SACKOR,AHMAD 07:22
07:22 STEAL  by WARD,DESMOND

FOUL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 07:05
07:05 MISS FT by WESTERN,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO --
07:05 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WESTERN,MAURICE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AKINWALE,IMOLE 06:44
SUB IN by RAHMAN,TYSEER 06:44
TURNOVER  by RAHMAN,TYSEER 06:37



06:37 STEAL  by HOLZMAN,SEAN
06:32 TURNOVER  by HOLZMAN,SEAN

STEAL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 06:32
GOOD LAYUP by SACKOR,AHMAD(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:28 20-22 H 2
FOUL  by RAHMAN,TYSEER 06:15

06:01 MISS 3PTR by WESTERN,MAURICE
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,CHRIS

FOUL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 05:52
05:49 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by WARD,DESMOND
05:49 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,SEAN
05:49 SUB IN by ROLLINS,RICKY

SUB OUT by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 05:49
SUB IN by OFORI,JOEL 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by SKEETE,TREY
05:49 SUB IN by ZABALA,GUILLERMO
05:49 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by WARD,DESMOND

TURNOVER  by OFORI,JOEL 05:44
05:44 STEAL  by ZABALA,GUILLERMO
05:33 TURNOVER  by WARD,DESMOND

STEAL  by OFORI,JOEL 05:33
MISS JUMPER by KING JR.,JERMAINE(in the paint) 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CHRIS
05:15 MISS 3PTR by WARD,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:07 FOUL  by ZABALA,GUILLERMO

TURNOVER  by RAHMAN,TYSEER 04:48
04:48 STEAL  by WARD,DESMOND
04:42 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SACKOR,AHMAD 04:26
SUB OUT by RAHMAN,TYSEER 04:26
SUB OUT by SACKOR,AHMAD 04:26
SUB IN by MINTON,JOSH 04:26
SUB IN by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 04:26

04:11 MISS LAYUP by ZABALA,GUILLERMO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MINTON,JOSH --

04:04 FOUL  by ROLLINS,RICKY
GOOD FT by OFORI,JOEL(fastbreak) 04:04 21-26 H 5
SUB OUT by KING JR.,JERMAINE 04:04
SUB IN by AKINWALE,IMOLE 04:04
GOOD FT by OFORI,JOEL(fastbreak) 04:04 22-26 H 4
FOUL  by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 03:50

03:50 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by WESTERN,MAURICE
03:50 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by WESTERN,MAURICE

MISS 3PTR by MINTON,JOSH 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESMOND

03:30 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,DESMOND

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:30
MISS JUMPER by OFORI,JOEL(in the paint) 03:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE 03:08
REBOUND OFF by OFORI,JOEL --

03:04 FOUL  by ZABALA,GUILLERMO
SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER 03:04
SUB IN by KING JR.,JERMAINE 03:04
GOOD 3PTR by AKINWALE,IMOLE 03:03 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE --

02:40 MISS 3PTR by WESTERN,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by MINTON,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE 02:12 28-30 H 2

01:53 MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,RICKY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN --



MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CHRIS

FOUL  by OFORI,JOEL 01:31
01:31 SUB OUT by ZABALA,GUILLERMO
01:31 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,SEAN
01:31 MISS FT by HUNTER,CHRIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MINTON,JOSH 01:14 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE --

00:47 MISS 3PTR by HOLZMAN,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,DESMOND

00:34 MISS LAYUP by HOLZMAN,SEAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLZMAN,SEAN

00:29 MISS LAYUP by HOLZMAN,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL --

00:26 FOUL  by ROLLINS,RICKY
00:26 SUB OUT by ROLLINS,RICKY
00:26 SUB IN by AHMED,MAHIR

TURNOVER  by OFORI,JOEL 00:06
00:06 STEAL  by WESTERN,MAURICE
00:01 MISS LAYUP by WESTERN,MAURICE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 00:01
REBOUND DEF by KING JR.,JERMAINE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Old Westbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purchase
20:00 SUB OUT by AHMED,MAHIR
20:00 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,SEAN
20:00 SUB IN by ROLLINS,RICKY
20:00 SUB IN by SKEETE,TREY

SUB OUT by MINTON,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 20:00
MISS JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERN,MAURICE
19:27 MISS 3PTR by WARD,DESMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by ROLLINS,RICKY
FOUL  by KING JR.,JERMAINE 19:25

19:11 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLLINS,RICKY

FOUL  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 18:55
18:41 MISS JUMPER by ROLLINS,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL --
TURNOVER  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 18:15

18:15 STEAL  by WARD,DESMOND
18:08 31-32 H 1 GOOD DUNK by ROLLINS,RICKY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARD,DESMOND
17:43 FOUL  by WESTERN,MAURICE

GOOD LAYUP by AKINWALE,IMOLE(in the paint) 17:25 33-32 V 1
16:57 33-35 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by WARD,DESMOND
TURNOVER  by KING JR.,JERMAINE 16:32

16:32 STEAL  by WESTERN,MAURICE
16:25 MISS LAYUP by WESTERN,MAURICE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 16:23

16:23 33-36 H 3 GOOD FT by WARD,DESMOND(fastbreak)
16:23 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by WARD,DESMOND(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,TREY

15:55 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,RICKY(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SKEETE,TREY
TURNOVER  by KING JR.,JERMAINE 15:46

15:46 STEAL  by WARD,DESMOND
15:38 TURNOVER  by WARD,DESMOND

FOUL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 15:21
TURNOVER  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 15:21

15:07 TURNOVER  by WARD,DESMOND
STEAL  by OFORI,JOEL 15:07
GOOD JUMPER by KING JR.,JERMAINE 14:57 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN --
FOUL  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 14:45

14:45 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by WESTERN,MAURICE
14:45 MISS FT by WESTERN,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by AKINWALE,IMOLE --
TURNOVER  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 14:26

14:26 STEAL  by WARD,DESMOND
14:21 MISS LAYUP by WESTERN,MAURICE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,DESMOND
14:15 MISS LAYUP by WARD,DESMOND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO --
14:01 FOUL  by SKEETE,TREY

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CHRIS

13:36 35-42 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by OFORI,JOEL 13:32
SUB OUT by OFORI,JOEL 13:32
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 13:32
SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER 13:32
SUB IN by BALTA,YIGIT 13:32

13:20 35-45 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SKEETE,TREY
-- ASSIST  by WESTERN,MAURICE

MISS 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:38 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,CHRIS
STEAL  by KING JR.,JERMAINE 12:38
GOOD LAYUP by KING JR.,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:33 37-45 H 8

12:23 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,RICKY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,CHRIS

12:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE 12:00 40-47 H 7

11:38 TURNOVER  by SKEETE,TREY
STEAL  by KING JR.,JERMAINE 11:38
GOOD 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE(fastbreak) 11:31 43-47 H 4

11:15 43-49 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WESTERN,MAURICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROLLINS,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by BALTA,YIGIT 10:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:20 MISS 3PTR by WESTERN,MAURICE
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTERN,MAURICE

FOUL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 10:16
10:16 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by WESTERN,MAURICE
10:16 SUB OUT by ROLLINS,RICKY
10:16 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,SEAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER 10:16
SUB IN by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 10:16

10:16 43-51 H 8 GOOD FT by WESTERN,MAURICE
FOUL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 09:58
TURNOVER  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 09:58
SUB OUT by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO 09:58
SUB IN by OFORI,JOEL 09:58

09:45 TURNOVER  by SKEETE,TREY
STEAL  by KING JR.,JERMAINE 09:45



GOOD LAYUP by AKINWALE,IMOLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:37 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE --

09:25 45-54 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOLZMAN,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by WESTERN,MAURICE

MISS LAYUP by OFORI,JOEL(in the paint) 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESMOND

08:52 TURNOVER  by SKEETE,TREY
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 08:34 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by OFORI,JOEL --

08:13 MISS 3PTR by WARD,DESMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTERN,MAURICE

08:05 MISS TIPIN by WESTERN,MAURICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AKINWALE,IMOLE --
MISS LAYUP by AKINWALE,IMOLE(in the paint) 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:00 SUB OUT by WARD,DESMOND
08:00 SUB IN by ROLLINS,RICKY
07:45 MISS JUMPER by HOLZMAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by BALTA,YIGIT --
MISS JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLZMAN,SEAN
07:02 47-57 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HOLZMAN,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,CHRIS
06:46 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,SEAN
06:46 SUB IN by WARD,DESMOND

GOOD LAYUP by BALTA,YIGIT(in the paint) 06:42 49-57 H 8
06:42 FOUL  by WARD,DESMOND

MISS FT by BALTA,YIGIT 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESMOND

06:17 MISS LAYUP by WARD,DESMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 06:12

05:52 MISS JUMPER by WESTERN,MAURICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING JR.,JERMAINE --
TURNOVER  by OFORI,JOEL 05:25

05:25 STEAL  by WARD,DESMOND

05:21 49-59 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by WESTERN,MAURICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARD,DESMOND
05:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 05:08
04:42 TURNOVER  by ROLLINS,RICKY

STEAL  by BALTA,YIGIT 04:42
04:32 FOUL  by WESTERN,MAURICE

GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE 04:32 50-59 H 9
SUB OUT by BALTA,YIGIT 04:32
SUB IN by SACKOR,AHMAD 04:32
GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE 04:32 51-59 H 8

04:15 51-62 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,DESMOND
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 04:02
04:02 STEAL  by WARD,DESMOND
03:54 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SACKOR,AHMAD --
03:54 FOUL  by WARD,DESMOND

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CHRISTIAN 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,TREY

03:17 MISS 3PTR by WESTERN,MAURICE
-- REBOUND OFF by SKEETE,TREY

03:07 MISS LAYUP by WARD,DESMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL --
MISS LAYUP by KING JR.,JERMAINE(in the paint) 02:57



02:57 BLOCK  by ROLLINS,RICKY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:57
MISS 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:28 51-65 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SKEETE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by KING JR.,JERMAINE(in the paint) 01:56 53-65 H 12
FOUL  by KING JR.,JERMAINE 01:39
SUB OUT by SACKOR,AHMAD 01:39
SUB IN by MINTON,JOSH 01:39

01:39 53-66 H 13 GOOD FT by HUNTER,CHRIS
01:39 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by HUNTER,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 01:26
01:26 STEAL  by ROLLINS,RICKY
01:21 53-69 H 16 GOOD DUNK by ROLLINS,RICKY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KING JR.,JERMAINE(in the paint) 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESMOND

00:50 53-72 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ROLLINS,RICKY
TURNOVER  by AKINWALE,IMOLE 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by SKEETE,TREY
00:27 53-74 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SKEETE,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KING JR.,JERMAINE 00:18 55-74 H 19


